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Central Coast Section track and field bests
heading inlo CCS championships:

440 relay-Mt. Pleasant 42.2, Carlmont 42.3,
Cubberle'{ 42.4, Overfelt 42.5, Son Carlos 42.8,

Sequoia 42.9, Monterey 42.9, Watsonville 43.0,Gilroy 43.0, Fremont 43.2, Serramonte 43.3, In·

dependence 43.3, SI. Ignatius 43.4.100- Taylor (Overfelt) 9.6. Stewart (Com·
den) 9.6, Green (Cubberley) 9.6w, 9.7, Dawkins
(Mt. Pleasant) 9.6w. 9.9, Jones (Serramonte)
9.7. Frank Orovillo 9.7, Cooper (Willow Glen)
9.8, Beal (San Carlos) 9.8.
. 220-- Taylor (Overfelt) 21.3, Green (Cubber·
Icy) 21.4, Beal (San Carlos) 21.7, Thompson
(Woodside) 21.7. Rodgers (N. Salinas) 21.7.
Dawkins (MI. Plecsan1) 21.7, Carter (Mt.
Pleasant) 21.8, Cooper (Willow Glen) 21.9,
Tucker (Monterey I 22.1), Jones (Serramonte)
21.0, Giuntoli (Pioneer) 22.1. Nicholson
(Menlo·Atherton) 22.1. Broun (Salil1Os) 22.1.
Pocaldo (St. IQnatius) 22.2, Orovillo (Sequoia)

22.2, East (Soquel) 22.2.
440-Grcen (Cubberley) 47.6, Thompson

(Woodside) 48.2; Nicholson (M·A) 48.6, East
(Soquel) 49.0, Peterson (Terranova) 49.1,
Clark (Westmont) 49.1. Mende (Del Mar) 49.1.
Carrion (Carlmont) 49.4, Corter (Mt. Pleas·
ant) 49.4, Owens IOverfelt) 49.7, Williams
(SCorlos) 49.8, Boots (Willow Glen) 49.8.

880-Wolker (Independence) 1:55.6, Truj ilia
(Gilroy) 1:55.'1, Escobar (Mills) 1:56.1. Smith

.(Awal1) 1 :56.3, Avila (Cupertino) 1:56.6,
Sperandeo (M·A) 1:56.8, Larcher (Westmoor)
1:56.8, Olivos (Palma) 1:57.0, Ifland (Soquel)
1:56.1. Barnes (Santo Teresa) 1:57.3, Newton
(Carlmont) l:57.4, Bailey (Buchser) 1:57.6,
Reisig (Gilroy) 1:57.8, Leininger (Live Oak)
1:58.0.'

Mile-Smith (Awalt) 4: 14.3, Carrasco (Mt.
Pleasant) 4: 14.4, Bergkamp (Leigh) 4: 16.7,
Love (Carlmont) 4: 17.7;'Valdez (Skyline)
4:17.9. Brewer (Leigh) 4:18.4, Christensen
(Seaside) 4: 18.6, Avila (Cupertino) 4: 19.5,
Gruber (Aptos) 4:20.5, Richardson (Del Mar)
4:22.0, Morton (Los Gatos) 4:22.0, McCarty
(St. Francis) 4:23.4, Ifland (Soquel) 4:23.7,
Waters (SCarlos) 4:24.9.

Two mile-Carrasco (M!. Pleasant; 9:06.2,
Love (Carlmont) 9:08.3, Halladay (Gilroy)
9: 10.1. Smith (Awalt) 9:23.5, Avila (Cupertino)
9:28.0, Jones (Menlo) 9:28.8, Ramirez (Yerba
Buena) 9:30.1. Hernandez (Independence)
9:30.2, Trujillo (Gilroy) 9:36.1.

120HH-Dixon (Sequoia) 13.9w, 14.1. Guthrie
(Cupertino) 14.0, Williams (St. Ignatius) 14.1.
Durio (MI. Pleasant) 14.2. Lewis (Serramonte)
14.1w, 14.2, Sykes (Hillsdale) 14.3, Luttrell
(SCarlos) 14.4, Spencer (Corlmont) 14.6,
Wheat (Mt. View) 14.6, Wright (Live Oak) 14.6,
Ribera (Carlmont) 14.8, McPherson (Mt.
Pleasant) 14.8, Metter (Hillsdale) 14.8, Gilbert
(Campbell) 14.8. Curry (Mt. Pleasant) 14.8,
Durrant (Branham) 14.8.

330LH-Ribero . (Larlmont) 37.1. Lut·
trell (SCarlos) 37.2, Durio (Mt. Pleasant) 37.4.
Sykes (Hillsdale) 37.7, Wright (Live Oak) 37.8,
Kennon (MPleasant) 38.1. Monroe (Overfelt)

38.1. Payton (SCreek) 38.2, Guthrie (Cuper­
tino)' 38.2, Verduzco (Soquel) 38.2, Moreno
(HMB) 38.4. McNiven (Prospect) 38.5, Dixon
(Sequoia) 38.5.

Mile relay-San Carlos 3:20.2, Overfelt
3:20.3, Carlmont 3:21.4, Mt. Pleosanf 3:22.0,
Del Mar 3:22.2, Serramontc 3:23.1. Indepen·
dence 3:23.1. Monterey 3:23.5, Seaside 3:23.6,
Hilisdale 3:24.5. Woodside 3:25.2, Soquel
3:25.8. r

Shot put-Parker (SI. Ignatius) 62-7. McKee
(Camden) 60·9'/4, Peterson (N. Salinas) 58-7'12.
Sorenson (Sunnyvale) 57·4, Morton (Menlo)
56-7, Awbrey (M·A) 56-631..,Aimonetti (Camp­
bell) 56·1'14, Weyers (Awalt) 56·0, Small (Cu·
pertino) 55-2, Green (Fremont) 55·1. .

Discus-Peterson'(N. Salinas) 188·8, Green
(Fremont) 181·7, Struble (Sunnyvale) 178'5'jz,
Davis (San Mateo) 172-6, Ezerski (Cupertino)
171·10, Sorenson (Sunnyvale) 169·11, Slattery
(Del Mar) 168-10, Horn (Cupertino) 167-4'jz,
McEnroe (Seaside) 165-2, Weyers (Awalt) 165·
0...

High jump-Fernandez (Hill) 6·10'12, Wyrick
(Mt. Pleasant) 6-10'18, Spivey (Woodside) 6·10,
Wright (Live Oak) 6-10, Alexander (Los Alfos)
6·8, Grober (Los Altos) 6·7, Hannah (LYI1·
brook) 6·6, Rocco (Live Oak) 6·6, Ducker
(Yerba Bueno) 6-6, Glikbarg (Woodside) 6·6.
Word (Hill) 6·6, Stuart (Gunn) 6·6.

Triple jump-Bass (Del Mar) 47-0'jz, Wyrick
(Mt. Pleasant) 46·11'jz, Llnerud (Saratoga) 46­
9'/4, Zoppi (Wilcox) 46·7'12. Porter (Willow
G,fen) 46·6'/2, Grolle (Los Altos) 46·6, Thomp·
son (Carlmont) 46-531..,Finley (Cupertino) 46·1,
L:ebherz (Gilroy) 46·0314.

Long jump-Bruce (M-A) 23·5, Finley (Cu'
pertino) 23·2, Lapez (Sunnyvale 22·11, Romero •.
(Buchser) 22·7'jz, Grolle (Los Altos) 22-6'jz,

Du n Ia p (So ra toga) 22·5'1z'; Lumactod(Buchser) 22-5'jz, Loud (Woodside) .22-4%,
Porter (Willaw Glen) 22-4'/2,

Pole vault- Tardieu (Del Mar) 16'Pi~, Me·
Alexander (Manta Vista) 15·6'jz~ Preciado
(Homestead) 15-0, Kibort (Fremont) 14-6,
Bauid (Soquel) 14·6, Tuggle (Independence)
14·6, Koache'(St. Ignatius) 14·6, Kenison
(Mills) 14-6, Allen (Cor 1mant) 14·5'/4, Wells
(King City) 14·5, Hollandsworth (Awalt) 14·3,
Corsini (Sunny;.-ale) 14·3.

GIRLS CCS BESTS
Top Marks Prior to Finals

Two mile-Bier (Independence) 10:39.6,
Choy (Salinas) 10:56.66, Harper (Prospect)
10:59.88, Schmidt (Half Moon Bay) 11:00.18.
Schnurpfell (Son Mateo) 11:00.19, Brogan (Los
Altos) 11:00.29. Crowley (Overfelt) -11: 22.2,

Demmelmeier (Lynbrook) 11:20.36, Kwong(Homestead) 11:35.93, Tersigni (Silver Creek)
11:39.7.

440 relay-Hill 48.0, Lynbrook 48.2, Silver
Creek 48.9. Leland 49.5, SeqUOia 49.5, Mt. Pleas·
ant 49.6, Carlmont 49.8~Camden 49.89, Pied­
mont Hills 49.99.

1l0LH-Costelio (LynbrOOk) 13.9, Kellen
(Leland) 14.2, Costello (EI Camino) 14.3w,

14.64, Hohmann (Peterson) 14.5, Crevelt (St.' CI
Francis) 14.6, Oliver (San Carlos) 14.8, New·

. man (Mills) 14.9, Soto (Gilroy) 14.92, Venable 'j(Sunnyvole) 15.0, Reimann (Saratoga) 15.0. S
880-Re9an (Camden) 2:06.1, Belk (SCreek)

2:11.6, FigllOmeni (Saratoga) 2:14.55, Bier (In· d
dependence) 2:14.7, Weber (Lynbrook) 2:17.4,
Brogan (Los Aitos) 2:17.6, Huyck (Aptos)
2:18.4, Demorest (Buchser) 2:18.5, Hamilton C
(Capuchino) 2:18.9. Birkel (Gunn) 2:19.3, Harp·
er (Prospect) 2: 19.3.

100-Parker (Oceana) 10.4. Bolton (Hill)
10.5, Sullivan (Ayer) 10.9w, 11.2, Mallory
(SCreek) 11.0, Snyder (Camden) 11.1. Robinson
(Fremont) 11.1. Black (SCreek) 11.1. Lawson
.(Hill) 11.1w, 11.2, Phillips (Seaside) 11.2, Kellen
(Leland) 11.2, Hendy (Wilcox) 11.2, Sherill
(Milpitas) 11.2.

440-Belk (SCreek) 55.1. Regan (Camden)
55.7, Taylor (Independence) 57.3, Phillips (Sea·
side) 57.33, Peterson (Harbor) 57.67. Foianini
(Carlmont) 57.9, Bolton (Hill) 58.0, McCloy
(Wilcox) 58.1. Costello (Lynbrook) 58.2, Doug·
las (Prospect) 58.4.

220-Bollon (HIli) 23.8w, 24.3, Parker
(Oceano) 24.6, Phillips (Seaside) 24.8, Lawson
(Hill) 24.84, Sullivan (Ayer) 24.9, Kelle'1 (Le·
land) 25.0, Costello (Lynbrook) 25.1. Sherrill
(Milpitas) 25.31. Mallory (SCreek) 25.36. Cos­
tello (EI Camino) 25.38.

Mile-Regan-(Camden) 4:54.6, Bier (lnde·

pendence) 4:58.6, Weber (Lynbrook) 5:07.9,Brogan (Los Altos) 5:14.54, Schnurpfell (Son
Matea) 5: 14.6, Schmidt .(HMB) 5: 18.0, Crowley
(Overfelt) 5: 18.0, Harper (Prospect) 5: 18.68,
Bloke (Oak qrove) 5:20.11, Wolfe (Sequoia)
5:21.44 ... ,", .. '

Mile relay-Carln10nt·3:59.9, Sequoia 4:00'.2,
Camden 4:02.5, Saratoga 4:02.7, Branham
4:04.6, Soquel 4:05.85; Westmont 4:05.85, Hill
4: 06.2, So I inas 4 :07.91. Silver Creek 4: 08.4.

Shot put-Springer'(Salinas) 44·8, Barker
(Sequoia) 42,8, Michelli (Gunderson) 41·10'/"
Wright (Camden) 40·23,•• Pollock (Cupertino)
39·41/" Robinson (Son Moteo) 39·21fz, Woodbeck
(Cupertino) 39-2. Bishop (Los Altos) 38·8, Ker·
rigan (Buchser) 38·5, Stas-io (Homestead) 37·9.

DiSCUS-Springer (Salinas) 148-9, Stasio
(Homestead) 130-6, Woodbeck (Cupertino) 128­
8, Michelli (Gunderson) 127·11, Richards (Lyn·
brook) 125·3, Bishop (Los Altos) 122·1'/., Col·
kins (Burlingame) 121-2,' Bergman (Manta
Vista) 120·7, Kerrigan (Buchser) 120-5, Rast
(Palo Alto) 120·0.' ...

, 'Long jump-Costello (Lynbrook) 18-8,Campbeli (Lynbrook) 18·0, Sullivan (Ayer) 17·
93/4W,17-7, Alexander (Independence) 17·9'jzw,

Lundy (Aptos) 17·9, Costelio (EI Camino) 17·9w,17·2'12, Phifer (Independence) 17·8, Harmon
(Awalt) 17-6'12, Dolby (Branham) 17·6.

High jump-Broussard and Phifer (Inde­
pendence) 5·7, Snarf (Carmel) 5-7, King
(Menlo-Atherton) 5·7, Raugust (Salinas) 5·6,

Davidson (Lynbrook) 5-5, Hurley (Lynbrook)5-4, Martin (San Lorenzo Valiey) 5·4, Craig
(Manta Vista) 5·4, Newman (Mills) 5·4, Hinkle­
man (Los Altos) 5·4, Boyle (Carlmont) 5·4.

,
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CCS'bests
440 R-48.9 Silver Creek; 49.45 s:

Hill; 49.6 Lynbrook; 50.2Camden; C50.3 Carlmont. •
100-10.4 (converted) Parker 2.

(Oceana); 10.5(converted) Bollon 01
(Hili); 11.0Mallory (Sliver Creek); ,

11.2Sullivan (Ayer), Hendy (WII- 1:..cox); 11.2w Lawson (Hill). D
220-24.3 (converted) Bollon

(Hill); 24.6 (converted) Parker ((Oceana); 25.0 Kellen (Leland); i
25.36Mallory (Sliver Creek); 25.4 B
Sullivan (Ayer);440-55.1 (con­
verted) Belk (Silver Creek); 55.7
(converted) Regan (Camden);
57.3 (converted) Taylor .(lndec c.
pendence); 57.9 Peterson (Har- fo
bor); 58.0 Bolton (HIli). 1"880-2:06.1 (converted) Regan I
(Camden); .. 2:11.6 Balk (Silver re
Creek);-2:14.7 (converted) Bier

(Independence); 2:16.2 Figllomeni ~(Saratoga); 2:18.0 Weber (Lyn- ~

brook). AMIIe-4:54.6 Regan (Camden);
4:59.0 Bier (IndePendence); 5:14.6
Schnurpfell (San Mateo); 5:17.5
Weber (Lynbrook); 5:18.0Schmidt 0
(Half Moon Bay) ..

2-mlle-l0:54.8 Bier (lndepend- JI
ence); 11:20.5Brogan (Los Alios);, a
11:27.8Schnurpfell (San Mateo); r11:28:6Demmeimaler (Lynbrook); I'
11:38.2Crowley (Overfell). \\

110LH-13.9 Costello (Lyn- (1brook); 14.2 Kellen (Leland);
14.3w, 15.2Costello (EI Camino); m
15.0 Venable (Sunnyvale), Rei- fC'
mann (Saratoga).

MR-4:02.5 Camden; 4:04.2Sar- 1atoga; 4:07.1Carlmont; 4:08.2Se-

quoia; 4:10.5 Oceana. JCShot-44-3 Springer (Salinas);
42-8 Barker (Sequoia); 40-7'12
Michelli (Gunderson); 39-91(.

Wright (Camden); 39-2 Woodbeck c((Cupertino).
Dlsc-148-9 Springer: (Salinas); St

130-6Stasio (Homeslead); 122-2'12 ei
Woodbeck (Cupertino); 122-1'1.
Bishop (Los Altos); 122-01/.Mlch- la
elll (Gunderson); 120-7 Bergman
(Monta Vista).·

HJ-5-7 Phifer (Independence),
Broussard (Independence); 5-6'12
King (Menlo- Ath); 5-4. Craig
(Monta Vista), Hurley (Lyn­
brook), Raugust (Salinas), Boyle·
(Carlmon!), Davidson (Lyn­
brook), Newman (Mills), Martin
(San Lorenzo Valley), Hinkleman
(Los Altos),

U-17-9w Costello (EI Cami- I
no); 17-8'12 Costello (Lynbrook);
17-8 Phifer (Independence); 17-7
Sullivan (Ayer); 17-6 Dolby
(Branham); 17-5Reiman (Sarato­
ga).

Wednesday's results not included.
Cnches with addltfons or cor·
rectlons should caD 289-5354after
3 p.m.

BOYS TRACK
State bests

44OR-<Jakland, Edison (Fres­
no) 42.0; 10G-::-lvan Cleveland
(Pasadena) 9.4; 22G-::-JQnes
(Southgate) 21.2; 44G-::-RodBeth­
any (Fontana) 47.4 (converted);
88G-::-Mlke White (Richmond)
1:54.0; Mile-Mike O'ReillY (San
Rafael) 4:09.2 (national best; con­
verted from 1,500-meter time of
3:51.5); 2-mlle-Chuck Assuma'
(Eisenhower, Rialto) 9:03.1 (con­
verted from 3,OOO-metertime of
8:25.1); 120HH-Phll Johnson
(Gardena) 13.8; 330LH-Wlille
Curran (Crespi, Fresno) 36.8;
MR-Bannlng (L.A.) 3:17.1;Shot­
Dave Porath (Atwater) 64-3'12;
Disc-Porath 206-6'10; HJ-<:arsle
Fairman (San Pedro) 7-0; LJ­
DOkey Williams (EI Camino,
Oceanside) 24-11'12; TJ-Dokey
Williams 52-5'/.W, 51-()3,4;PV­
Anthony Currlm (Crespi, Encino)
17-4'1. (national record).

CCS bests
440 R-42.5 Mt. Pleasant; 42.6

Overfelt; 43.2 Cubberley; 43.3
Woodside, Carlmont.

100-9.6 Stewart (Camden);
9.6w, 9.8Green (Cubberley); 9.7w,
9.8, 10.7 100M Taylor (Overfel!);
9.9 Kennedy (Sunnyvale), Lopez
(Sunnyvale), Cooper (Willow
Glen), A. Nicholson (Menlo-Ath),
Fred Oravlllo (Sequoia), Frank
Oravlllo (Sequoia).

22O-21.4w, 21.9 Green (Cub­
berley); 21.6w, 22.0Taylor (Over­
felt); 22.0 Jones (Serramonte);
22.1Gluntoll (Pioneer), Thompson
(Woodside).

440-48.0 Green (Cubberley);
<19.1 Thompson (Woodside),
Mende (Del Mar); 49.7A. Nichol­
son (Menlo-Ath); 49.8 Peterson
(Terra Nova).

880-1:56.1 Escobar (Mills);
1:56.7 Avila (Cupertino); 1:56.8
Sperandeo _ (Menlo-Ath); 1:51.4
.Walkef~ (independence); 1:57.7
Smith (Awalt).

MIIe-4:16.3 Carrasco (MI.
Pleasan!); 4:17.7Love (Carlmont);
4:19.5 Avila (Cupertino); 4:19.9
Smith (Awalt); 4:26.4 Demo
(Homestead).

2-mlle-9:06.2 Carrasco (MI.
Pleasant); 9:08.3Love (Carlmon!);
9:16.6 HOlladay (Gilroy); 9:28.8
Jones (Menlo School); 9:31.2Avila
(Cupertino). -

120HH-13.9w, 14.1 Dixon (Se­
quoia); 14.1w, 14.2Lewis (Serra­
monte); 14.4Luttrell (San Carlos);
14.4w, 14.9 Guthrie (Cupertino);
14.6 Williams (St. Ignatius).

33OLH-38.1 Ribera (Carlmon!);
38.2Sykes (Hillsdale); 38.4Luttrell
(San Carlos); 38.5McNlven (Pros­
pee!); 38.7 Durio (Mt. Pleasant).

MR-3:21.52 San Carlos; 3:22.1
Carlmont; 3:22.2Del Mar; 3:22.95
Overfelt; 3:24.84Mt. Pleosant.

Shot-62-7 Parker (SI. Igna­
tius); 58-7 McKee (Camden); 57­
10'1. Sorenson(Sunnyvale); 57-8'12
Peterson (N. Salinas); 56-7 Mor­
ton (Menlo School).

DIsc;-I88-8 Peterson (N. Sali­
nas); 181-7Green (Fremont); 174­
7 Struble (Sunnyvale); 171-10

. Ezerskl (Cupertino); 169-11 So-
renson (Sunnv.vale).

HJ-6-10.wy'rlck~ (Mt: Pleas­
ant); 6-8 Wrighl(Live Oak), Gra­
ber (Los Altos); 6-6.Ducker (Ver­
ba •Buena), Alexander' (Los AI-·
tos), Spivey (Woodside), Gllck­
berg (Woodside), Ward (HilI).

LJ-23-5 Bruce (Menlo-Ath);
23-2 Finley (Cupertino); 22-7'12
Romero (Buchser); 22-6'/. Grolle
(Los Altos); 22-434 Loud (Wood;
side) ..• ';

TJ-47-0'l. Bass (Del Mar); 46­
11'/. Wyrick (M\. Pleasan!); 46­
7'/. Llnerud (Saratoga); 46-6'12
Porter (Willow Glen); 46-2'1. Zop­
pi (Wilcox) .•

PV-16-134 B. Tardieu (Del

Mar); 15-0 Preciado (Home­
stead), McAlexander (Monta Vis­
ta), Kibort (Fremon!); 14-6 Bauld
(Soquel), Roace (St. Ignatius),
Tuggle (Independence), Kenison
(Mills).

GIRLS' TRACK
State bests

'440R-<:rawford (San Diego)
47.4; II»-Elalne Parker (Oceana)
10.5(converted from 100meters);
22lr-Valerle Brisco (Locke, L.A.)
23.9 . (converted); 44Ir-Brisco
(Locke, L.A.) 54.0(converted; 53.7
400M Is national record); 88G-::­
Ann Regan (Camden) 2:06.1(con­
verted); Mile-Regan (Comden)
4:54.6;2-mlle-Susie Meek (Palos
Verdes) 10:47.0;110LH-Krls Cos­
tello (Lynbrook) 13.9; MR"':'
Berkeley 3:57.6; Shot-Nelson
(Canyon, Anaheim) 53-3; Disc­
Christie Pyle (Hoover, Glendale)
154-6; HJ-Ann Erpendeck(Hun­
tlngton Beach) 5-9; LJ-Gwen
Loud (Westchester, L.A.) 20-434,
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CCS trac~, field bests
Central Coast Section trock and field bests as (Bellarmine) 39.4, Dixon (Sequoia) 39.5, Goes

of April3: (l.oS Altos) 39.5, SCl1e,bley (Sunnyvale) 39.1,440relay - M\. Pleasant 42.9, CUbberley 43.4, Mar~ (Bellarmlne) 39.7.
Carlmont 43.4, Woodside 43.6, Son Corlos 43.8, T.•••o mile - Carrasco (M\. Pleasant) 9:06.2,
Cupertino 43.8, Hillsdale 44.2. Love (Carlmont) 9:08.3, Holladay (Gilroy)

100 _ Green (Cubberley) 9.8. Taylor (Over. 9;,16.6, Avila (Cupertino) 9:31.2, Trujillo
felt) 9.8, Kennedy (Sunnyvale) 9.9, Lopez (Sun. (""Iroy) 9:37.6 ..

nyvale) 9.9, Cooper (Willow Glen) 9.9, Oravillo Mile relay - Corlmont 3:22.1, Del Mar(Sequoia) 10.0, Williams (Cupertino) 10.0, 3:22.2, Son Carlos 3:24.2; Mt. Pleasant 4:26.7,
Wilkes (Santo Cruz) 10.0, Stewart (Camden) Hillsdale 3:28.8, Woodside 3:30.5.
10.0, Dawkins (Mt. Pleasant) 10.0. Shot put - Porker (St. IgnaJius) 57.6'/2,

220- Green (Cubberley) 21.9, Taylor (Over· Sorenson (Sunnyvale) 56·11'/2, McKee (Cam-
felt) 22.0, Oravillo.(Sequoia) 22.2, Thompson den) 55·3, Morton (Menlo) 55-0'.4, Awbrey
(Woodsid~) 22.4, Beal (Son Carlos) 22.5, (M-il) 54·2'/" Thompson (Sunnyvale) 54.2.
Wilkes (Santo Cruz) 22.6, Stewart (Camden~ . DISCUS - Struble (Sunnyvale) 174·7, Ezerski
22.6. (Cupertino) 171·10, Sor~nson (Sunnyvale) 169·

440 - Clark (Westmont) 49.1, Green (Cub· 11, Green (Fremont) 165-10, Davis (San Moteo)
berley) 49.5, Menoe (Del Mark) 49.5, Nicholson 165·0'/2,

~~:.nlo.Atherton) 49.7, TI10mpson (Woodside) High jump :- Wyrick (/.,\1. Pleasant) 6.10,
880 _ Avila (Cupertino) 1:56.7, Sperondeo Fernandez (Hili) 6·10, Wright (Live Oak) 6-8,

(MA) 1:.56.8, Walker (Independence) 1:57.4, Grober (Los Altos) 6-7, Alexander (LA) 6-6.
Leininger (Live Oak) ~:58.0, Trujillo (Gilroy) r~tJ?i~d;1~YS)~_~~4, Hannah (Lynbrook) 6·4,
J j~}Smith (Awalt) 1.58.2), Goes (Los Altos) L,ong jump _ Finley (Cupertino) 22.4'/4. Dun-

Mile _ Avila (Cupertino) 4: 19.5, Love (Carl •. lap: (Saratoga) 22·3, Cox (Homestead) 22·2,
mont) 4:19.8, Smith (Awalt) 4:19.9, Demo ·Carpenter(Buchser) 22·3,LopezS(Sunnyvale)
(Homestead) 4:26.4, Johr1san (Saratoga) 22·0.
4:27.0. Triple jump -- Bass (Del Mar) 47·0'/2, Porter

120HH - Dixon (Sequoia) 14.1. 13.9w, Lut- Willow Glen) 46·6'/2, Grolle (Los Altos) 46-1'-.,
trell (Son Carlos) 14.4, Guthrie (Cupertino) Meszarros (Fremont) 45-6'/4, Robinson - (San
14.4w·, Lewis (Serramonte) 14.5, Wheat (MIn. Carlos) 45·5:,
View) 14.8, Durio (Mt. Pleasant) 14.7, McPher· Pole vault - Tardieu (Del Mar) 15·5. Pre-
son (Mt. Pleasant) 14.8. c;ado (Homestead) 15·0, McAlexander (Mbnta

330LH - Sykes (Hillsdale) 38.2, Luttrell (San Vista) r4·6',~, Kibort (Fremont) 14-6, AII~n
Carlos) 38.7, Guthrie (Cupertino) 39.3, Senger (Carlmont) 14·0.
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AI~~CCS track, field bests
Central Coast Section track and tield bests as

ot April 25:
440 reloy-Mt. Pleasant 42.9, Overtelt 42.93,

Woodside 43.3, Cubberley 43.4, Carlmont 43.4,
Sequoia 43.42, San Carlos 43.55, Independence
43.7, Cupertino 43.8, SI. Ignatius 43.9, Los Gatos
43.9.

100- Taylor (Overtelt) 9.71'1,9.8, Green (Cub­
berley) 9.8, Kennedy (Sunnyvale) 9.9, Lopez
(Sunnyvale) 9.9, Cooper (Willow Glen) 9.9, Ni­
cholson (Menlo·Atherton) 9.9, Oravillo (Se­
quoia) 10.0, Williams (Cupertino) 10.0, Guthrie
(Cupertino) 10.0, Wilkes (Santo Cruz) 10.0,
Stewart (Camden) 10.0, Dawkins (MI. Pleas­
ant) 10.0.

220- Taylor (Overtelt) 21.61'1, Green (Cub·
berley) 21.9, Pocaldo (St. Ignatius) 22.2, Ora­
villo (Sequoia) 22.2, Kennedy (Sunnyvale) 22.3,
Thompson (Woodside) 22.3, Beal (San Carlos)
22.5, Stewart (Camden) 22.5 (Meter's). Nichol·
son (M·A) 22.5...

440-Green (Cubberiey) 48.8, Clark (West­
mont) 49.1. Mende (Del Mar) 49.5, Nicholson
(M-A) 49.7, Peterson <Terra Novo) 49.9,
Thompson (Woodside) ~9.9_

880-Avila (Cupertino) 1:56.7, Sperandeo
(M-A) 1:56.8, Walker (Independence) 1:57.·1,
Smith (Awalt) 1:57.7, Leininqer (Live Oak)
1:58.0, Trujillo (Gilroy) 1:5-8.1. Goes (Los
Altos) 1:58.2, Ross (Buchser) 1:58.3.

Mile-Carrasco (M!. Pleasant) 4: 16.3, Love
(Carlmont) ~:17.7, Valdez (Skyline) 4:17.9,
Avila (Cupertino) 4: 19.5, Smith (Awalt) 4: 19.9,
Demo (Homestead) 4:26.4, Johnson (Sara­
toga) 4:27.0, Holladay (Gilroy) 4:27.0, Mor­
quez (Ayer) 4:28.2.

Two mile-Carrasco (M!. Pleasant) 9:06.2,
Love (Carlmont) 9:08.3, HOlladay (Gilroy)
9: 16.6, Avila (Cupertino) 9:31.2, Trujillo
(Gilroy) 9:37.6.

120HH-Oixon Sequoia) i4.1. 13.91'1,Luttrelt
(San Carlos) 14.4, Guthrie (Cupertino) 14.41'1,
Lewis (Serramonte) 14.51'1,Durio (Mt. Pleas­
ant) 14.7, Wheat (MI. View) 14.8, Sykes (Hills­
dole) .14.8, Ribera (Carlmant) 14.8, Spencer
(Carlmont) 14.8.

330LH-Ribera (Carlmont) 38.1, Sykes
(Hillsdale) 38.2, McNiven (Prospect) 38.5, Lut-

trell (San Carlos) 38.4, Williams (SI. Ignatius)
38.9, Guthrie (Cupertino) 39.3, Swain (Carl­
mont JV) 39.3, Benger (Bellarmine) 39.4, Scolf
(Independence) 39.4, Deeny (Los Altos) 39.4,
Payton (Silver Creek) 39.4, Goes (Los Altos)
39.5, Dixon (Sequoia) 39.5.

Mile relay-San Carlos 3:21.52, Carlmont
3:22.1. Del Mar 3:22.2, Overfelt 3:22.95, MI.
Pleasant 3:24.84, Hillsdale 3:28.8, :"dopen·
dence 3: 29.4.

Shot put-Porker (SI. Ignatius) 59-10'/2, Pe­
terson (N. Salinas) 57·8'12, McKee (Camden)
57-33" Sorenson (Sunnyvale) 56-11'12, Morton
(Menlo) 56-7, Awbrey (M-A) 56-6, Weyers
(Awalt) 55-0, Small (Cupertino) 54-2':2. Thomp·
son (Sunnyvale) 54-2.

Discus-Peterson (N. Salinas) 188-8, Green
(Fremont) 181·7, Struble (Sunnyvale) 174·7,
Ezerski (Cupertino) i71-10, Sorenson (Sunny·
vale) 169-1'1.Slattery (Del Mar) 168-7'/2. Davis
(San Mateo) i65-0'h.

High jump-Fernandez (Hill) 6-10'/., WyriCk
(Mt. Pleasant) 6-iO';8, Wright (Live Oak) 6-8,
Graber (Los Altos) 6·7, Alexander (Los Altos)
6-6, Ducker (Yerba Bueno) 6·6, Spivey (''1uod·
side) 6·6, Glikbarg (Woodside) 6·6, H~nn(lh
(Lynbrook) 6-5'.,.

Long jump-Brute (M-A) 23-5. Finley (Cu·
pertino) 23-2, Lopez (Sunnyvale) 22-11. Ro·
mero (Buchser) 22-7'12. Grolle (Los Altos) 22­
6'1•• Loud (Woodside) 22-43",. Porter (W'llow
Glen) 22·4'10. Hoskins (S. San Francisco) 22­
33" Dunlap (Saratoga) 22-3, Carpe"'"r
(Buchser) 22-3, Cox (Homestead) 22-2, McCray
(Lei gh) 22-2.

Tnple jump-Bass (Del Mar) 47-0'.12, Wyrick
(MI. Pleasant) 46-11'/2. Linerud (Saratoga) 46­
7'.-,. Porter (Willow Glen) 46-6'/2, Grolle (Los
Altos) 46·],3/., Finley (Cupertino) 46-1. Lebl1erz
(Gilroy) 46.03/ •.

Pale vault- Tardieu (Del Mar) 15·10, Pre­
ciado (Homestead) 15·0, McAlexander (Monta
Vista) 15·0, Kibort (Fren10nt; 14-6, Bauld (SO· I
quel) 14'6, Tuggle (Independence) 14-6. Allen
(Carlmont) 14·51/" Wells (King City) 14-5, Hol­
landsworth (Awalt) 14-3, Mudd (Buchser) l~-O.
Baldwin (Buchser) 14-0, Roache (St. Ignatius)
14·0.
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Central CoastSection track and field bestsas
of May 11:

440relay -Overfelt 42.6.Mt. Pleasant 42.7.
Woodside 43.3. Cubberley 43.4. Sequoia 43.42.Carlmont 43.4.Son Carlos 43.55.Independence
43.7.Cupertino 43.8. Del Mar 43.8,St. Ignatius
43.8.Los Gatos 43.9.

tOO-Stewart (Camden) 9.6, Green (Cubber·
ley) 9.6w, 9.75.Taylor (Overfelt! 9.7w.9.8. Coo·
per (Willow Glen) 9.9. Lopez (Sunnyvale) 9.9.

Kennedy (Sunnyvale) 9.9. Nicholson (Menlo­Atherton) 9.9. Lebherz (Gilroy) 9.9. Kibort
(Fremont) 9.9. Fred Oravilla (Sequoia) 9.9.
Fronk Orovilla (Seq.) 9.9.

220-Taylor !Overfelt) 21.6,Green (Cubber·ley) 21.9.21.4W.Jones (Serramonte) 22.0.Daw:
kins (Mt. Pleasant) 22.1. Giunloll (Pioneer)
22.1.Thompson (Woodside) 22.1.Pacaldo (St.
Ignatius) 22.2. Oravilia (Sequoia) 22.2. Ken­
nedy (Sunnyvale) 22.3.Heale (Prospect) 22.3.
Stewart (Camden) 22.4. Langlois (Los Gatos)
22.4. Nicholson (M-A) 22.S.·Beal (Son Carlos)
22.5,Lister (Mt. Pleasant) 22.5.

44i1- Green (Cubberley) 48.0. Clark (West·
mont) 49.1. Mende (Del Mar) 49.1,Thompson
(Woodside) 49.1.Nicholson (M-A) 49.7. Peter·
son (Terra Novo) 49.9.

aao- Escobar (Mills) 1:56.1.Avila (Cuper­
tino) 1:56.7. Sperandeo (M·A) 1:56.8. Smith
(Awalt! 1:57.0.Walker (Independence) 1:57.4.
Leininger (Live Oak) 1:58.0.Trujillo (Gilroy)
1:58.1.Goes (Los AlIos)! :58.2.Ross (Buchser)
1:58.3.

Mile - Carrasco tMt. Pleasant) 4:16.3,Love
(Carlmont! 4:17.7. Valdez (Skyline) 4:17.9.
Avila (Cupertino) 4:19.5.Smith (Awalt) 4:19.9.
Demo (Homestead) 4:26.4. Johnson (Sara­
toga) 4:27.0, Holladay (Gilroy) 4:27.0.Morton
(Los Gatos) 4:27.7.Marquez (Ayer) 4:28.2.Two mile - Carrasco (MI. Pleasant) 9:06.2.
Love (Carlmonl) 9:08.3. Holladay (Gilroy)
9: 16.6.Smith (Awalt) 9:23.5.Avila (Cuperlino)
9:28.0. Jones (Menial 9:28.8. Trujillo (Gilroy)
9:37.6.

120HH-Oixon (Sequoia) 14.1.13.9w.Luttrell(Son Carlos) 14.4, Guthrie (Cupertino) 14.4,
Lewis (Serramonte) 14.2.Williams (St. Igna·
tlus) 14.6. Durio (MI. Pleasant) 14.7. Wheat
(Mounlain View) 14.8.McPherson (Mt. Pleas·
ant) 14.8.Sykes (Hillsdale) 14.8,Riberla (Carl·
monl) 14.8.Spencer (Carlmont) 14.8.

330LH - Ribera (Carlmont) 38.1. Sykes

r; /Ii-
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CC$ track, field bests
(Hillsdale) 38.2. Luttrell (Son Carlos) 38.4.
MeNlven (Prospect) 38.5.Guthrie (Cupertino)
38.6. Durio (Mt. Pleasant) 38.7. Williams (Sf.

Ignatius) 38.9. Monroe (Overfelt) 39.0. Moss
(Cubberley) 39.1, Swain (Carlmont JV) 39.3.Benger (Beilarmlne) 39.4. Scott (Indepen·

• dence) 39.4. Deeny (Los Altos) 39.4. PayIon
(Silver Creek) 39.4.

Mile relay - Son Carlos 3:21.52. Carlmont
3:22.1. Del Mar 3:22.2. Overfelt 3:22.95. MI.
Pleasant 3:24.84, Woodside 3:25.2. Cupertino
3:28.3, Hillsdale 3:28.8, Sequoia 3:29.3. Inde·
pendence 3:29.4.

Shol put - Porker (St. Ignolius) 62·7.Peler­
son (N. Salinas) 58-7'12, McKee (Camden) 58-7,

Sorenson (Sunnyvale) 56-11'12. Morton (Menlo)
'56·7, Awbrey (M·A) 56·63.~,Weyers (Awalt)56-0,Aimonettl (Campbell) 55·4,Small (Cuper·
tino) 54·2'12. Thompson (Sunnyvale) 54·2.

Discus - Peterson (N. Sol1nas)188-8.Green
(Fremont) 181·7,Struble (Sunnyvale) 178-5'12.
Ezerskl (Cupertino) 171·10,Sorenson (Sunny­
vale) 169-11.Slattery (Del Mar) 168-10.Davis
(Son Maleo) 16>0'12.
,High jump - Fernandez (HIli 1 6-10'/••

Wyrick (Mt. Pleasant) 6-10'/•• Wright (Live
Oak) 6·8, Grober (Lo·s Altos) 6-7. Alexander
(Los Ga1os) 6-6. Ducker (Yerba Bueno) 6-6,
Spivey (Woodside) 6-6. Gilkbarg (Woodside)
6-6.Word .(Hill)-6-6. Hannah (Lynbrook) 6-5'/•.

Triple jump - Boss lOel Mar) 47·0'12.Wyrick
(Mt. Pleasant) 46-11'12, Zopp; (Wilcox) 46-7'1z.
Linerud (Saratoga) 46-7'/•• Porter (Willow
Glen) 46·6'12. Thompson (Carlmont) 46-53,~.
Grolle (Los Alios) 46-p.~. Finley (Cupertino)
46·1.Lebherz (Gilroy) 46-03,~.

Long jump - Bruce !.M·A) 23-5.Finley (Cu·pertino) 23-1.Lopez (Sunnyvole) 22-11.Romero
(Buchser) 22-7'12. Grolle (Los Altos) 22·6'/••
Loud (Woodside) 22·431.. Porter (Willow Glen)
22-4'12. Hoskins (S. San Frt:Jncisco)22·3~/•• Dun­

lop (Sarol0';10) 22-3,Corpenler (Buchser) 22-3.Lebherz (Gilroy) 22-3.Cox (Homeslead) 22-2.
McCray (Leigh) 22-2,Carr (St. Francis) 22-.2.

Pole vault - Tardleu (Del Mar) 16-131.. Pre­
ciado (Homestead) 1>0, McAlexander (Manto
Vista) 15·0, Klbort (Fremonl) 14-6.Bauld (So·

~~~~h~~s~:TUn~V,~eS)~\n:'1~~~ert;-rlrr:~~~i
H-W., Wells fKlng Cily) 14-5.Hollandsworth
(Awalt) 14-3. Mudd (Buchser) 14·0, Baldwin
(Buchserj 14-0.
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CCS track and field bests
Central Coast Section track and field bests

heading into CCS championships:
440 relay-MI. Pleasant 42.2, Carlmant 42.3,

Cubberley 42.4, Overfelt 42.5, Son Carlos 42.8,
Se<luoia 42.9, Monterey 42.9, Watsonville 43.0,
Gilroy 43.0, Fremont 43.2, Serra monte 43.3, in·
dependence 43.3,51. Ignatius 43.4.

100-·Taylor (Overfelt) 9.6, Stewart (Com·
den) 9.6, Green (Cubberley) 9.6w, 9.7, Dawkins
(Mt. Pleasant) 9.6w, 9.9, Jones (Serramonte)
9.7, Frank Oravilla 9.7, Cooper (Willow Glen)
9.8, Beal (Son Carlos) 9.8.

220- Taylor (Overfelt) 21.3, Green (Cubber·
ley) 21.4, Beal (Son Carlos) 21.7, Thompson
(Woodside) 21.7, Rodgers (N. Salinas) 21.7,
Dawkins (MI. Pleasant) 21.7, Corter (Mt.
Pleasant) 21.8, Cooper (Willow Glen) 21.9,
Tucker (Monterey) 22.0, JoneslSerramonte)
22.0, Giuntoli (Pioneer) 22.1, Nicholson
(Menlo·Atherton) 22.1. Braun (Salinas) 22.1.
Pacalda (SI. lanatius) 22.2, Oravilla (Sequoia)

22.2, East (Soquel) 22.2.
440-Green (Cubber1eY) 47.6, Thompson

(Woodside) 48.2, Nicholson (M·A) 48.6, East
(Soquel) 49.0, Peterson (Terranova) 49.1.
Clark (Westmont) 49.1. Mende (Del Mar) 49.1.
Carrion (Carlmont) 49.4, Corter (MI. Pleas­
ant) 49.4, Owens (Overfelt) 49.7, Williams
(SCarlas) 49.8, Boots (Willow Glen) 49.8.

B80-Walker (Independence) 1:55.6, Trujillo
,(Gilroy) 1:55.7, Escobar (Mills) 1:56.1. Smill1

(Awalt) 1:S6.3, Avila (Cupertino) 1:~ .•6,
Sperandeo (M-A) 1:56.8, Larcher (Westmaar)

. 1:56.8, Olivus (Palma) 1:57.0, Ifland (Soquel)
1:56.1, Bornes (Santa Teresa) 1:57.3, Newton
(Corlmont) 1:57.4, Bailey (Buchser) 1:57.6,
Reisig (Gilroy) 1:57.8, Leininaer (Live Oak)

'1 :58.0. -
. Mile-Smith (Awalt) 4: 1·1.3, Carrasco (MI.
Pleasant) 4: 14.4, Bergkamp (Leigh) 4: 16.7.

- Love (Carlmont) 4: 17.7, Valdez (Skyline)
4: 17.9, Brewer (L.eigh) 4: 18.4, Chrislensen
(Seaside) 4: 16.6, Avila (Cupertino) 4: 19.5,
Gruber (Aptos) 4:20.5, Richardson (Del Mar)
4:22.0, Morton (L.os Gatos) 4:22.0, McCarty

. (SI. Francis) 4:23.4, Ifland (Soquel) 4:23.7,
Waters (SCarlos) 4:24.9 ..

Two mile-Carrosco (Mt. Pleasant; 9:06.2,
Love (Corlmant) 9:08.3, HOlladay (Gilroy)
9:10.1. Smifh (Awalt) 9:23.5, Avila (Cupertino)
9:28.0, Jones (Menlo) 9:28.8, Ramirez (Yerba
Buena) 9:30.1. Hernandez (Independence)
9:30.2, Trujillo (Gilroy) 9:36.1.

120HH-Dixon (Sequoia) 13.9w, 14.1. Guthrie
(Cupertino) 14.0, Williams (St. Ignatius) 14.1.
Durio (Mt. Pleasant) 14.2, Lewis (Serramonte)
14.1w, 14.2, Sykes (Hillsdale) 14.3, Luttrell
(SCarlos) 14.4, Spencer (Carlmont) 14.6,
Wheat (Mt. View) 14.6, Wright (Live Oak) 1·1.6,
Ribera (Carlmant) 14.8, McPherson (MI.
Pleasant) 14.8, Metter (Hillsdale) 14.6, Gilbert
(Campl)ell) 14.8, Curry (Mt. Pleasant) 14.8,
Durrant (Bronhol11)·14.8.

330LH-Ribera (Carlmont) 37. i, Lut-
trell (SCarlos) 37.2, Durio (Mt. Pleasant) 37.4,
Sykes (Hillsdale) 37.7, Wright (Live Oak) 37.8,
Kennon (tAPleosant) 38.1. Monroe (Overfelt)

36.1. Payton (SCreek) 38.2, Guthrie (Cup",­
tino) 36.2, Verduzco (Soquel) 38.2, Moreno
(HMB) 38.4, McNiven (Prospect) 38.5, Dixon
(Sequoia) 38.5.

Mile relay-Son Carlos 3:20.2, Overtelt
3:20.3, Carlmont 3:21.4, MI. Pleasont 3:22.0,
Del Mar 3:22.2, Serra monte 3:23.1, Indepen·
dence 3:23.1. Monterey 3:23.5, Seaside 3:23.6,
Hillsdale 3:24.5, Woodside 3:25.2, Soquel
3:25.6.

Shot pul-Parker (St. Ignollus) 62-7, McKee
(Camden) 60-9'/., Peterson (N. Solinos) 58-7':',
Sorenson (Sunnyvale) 57-4, Morton (tAenlo)
56-7, Awbrey (M-A) 56-6,;" Aimanetll (Camp·
bell) 56·1'/4, Weyers (Awalt) 56-0, Small (Cu­
pertino) 55-2, Green (Fremont) 55·1.

Discus-Peterson (N. Salinas) 188-8, Green
(Fremont) 161-7, Struble (Sunnyvale) 178-5'/"
Davis (San Mateo) 172-6, Ezerski (Cupertino)
171-10, Sorenson (Sunnyvale) 169-11. Slattery
(Del Mar) 168-10, Horn (Cupertino) 167-4'/2,
McEnroe (Seaside) 165-2, Weyers (Awalt) 165­
O.

High jump-Fernandez (Hill) 6·10'.'" Wyrick
(MI. Pleasant) 6-10'/8, Spivey (Woodside) 6-10.
Wright (Live Oak) 6-10, Alexander (Los Altos)
6-6, Grober (Los Altos) 6-7, Hannah (L.yn,
brook) 6-6, Rocco (Live Oak) 6-6, Ducker
(Yerba Bueno) 6-6, Glikbarg (Woodside) 6-6,
Wurd (Hill) 6-6, Stuart (Gunn) 6-6.

Triple jump-Bass IDel Mar) 47-0"'" Wyrick
(Mt. Pleasant) 46-11';:', Linerud (Soroto~a) 46·
9"" loppi (Wilcox) 46-7'/" Porter (Willow
Glen) 46-6'/" Grolle (Los Altos) 46-6, Thomp­
son (Carlmont) 46-5'\'" Finley (Cupertino) .16-1.
Lebherz (Gilroy) 46-03,.

Long jump-Bruce (M-A) 23·5, Finley (Cu·
pertino) 23-2, Lopez (Sunnyvale 22-11, Romero
(Buchser) 22·7'/1, Grolle (L.as Altos) 22-6'1"
Du n I a p (So ratoqa) 22- 5"" Lu mac tad
(Buchser) 22·5'!" L.aud (Woodside) 22..jJ·;,
Porter (Wi!low Glen) 22-4'12.

Pole vault- Tardieu (Del Mar) 16-1"" Me·
Alexander (Manta Vista) 15·6','" Preciado
(Homestead) 15-0, Kibart (Fremont) ).1-6,
Bould (Soquel) 14-6, Tuggle (Independence)
14-6, Koache (SI. Ignatius) 14-6, Kenison
(Mills) 1,1-6, Allen (Carlmont) 14-5'.•" 'Neils
(King City) 14-5, Hollandsworth (Awoli) 14-3,
Corsini (Sunnyvale) 1-'·3.

GIRLS CCS BESTS
Top Marks Prior to Finals

Two mile-Bier (Independence) 10:39.6,
Choy (Salinas) 10:56.66, Harper (Prospect)

'10:59.88, Schmidt (Half Moon Bay) 11:00.18,
Schnurpfell (San Mateo) 11:00.19, Brogan (Los
Altos) 11:00.29, Crowley (Overfeli) 11:22.2,
Demmelmeier (Lynbrook) 11:20.36, Kwong
(Homestead) 11:35.93, Tersigni (Silver Creek)
11:39.7.

440 relay-Hill 48.0, LynbrOOk 48.2, Silver
Creek 48.9, Leland 49.5, Sequoia 49.5, Mt. Pleas­
ant 49.6, Carlmant 49.6, Camden 49.89, Pied­
mont Hills 49.99.

110LH-Costello (Lynbrook) 13.9, Kellen
(Leland) 14.2, Costello (EI Camino) 14.3w,

14.64, Hohmann (Peterson) 14.5, Crevel! (51.
Francis) 14.6, Oliver (Son Carlos) 14.8, New-'
man (Mills) 14.9, Sa!a (Gilroy) 14.92;Venable
(Sunnyvale) 15.0, Reimann (Saratoga) 15.0.

880-Reaan (Camden) 2:06.1, Belk (SCreek)
2:11.6, Figllameni (Saratoga) 2:14.55, Bier (in­
dependence) 2:14.7, Weber (Lynbrook) 2:17.4,
Brogan (Los Altos) 2:17.6, Huyck (Aptos) - ..
2: 18.4, Demores! (Buchser) 2: 18.5, Hamilton
(CapucI1ina) 2: 18.9, Birkel (Gunn) 2: 19.3, Harp·
er (Prospect) 2: 19.3.

100-Parker (Oceana) 10.4, Bolton (Hill)
10.5, Sullivan (Ayer) 10.9w, 11.2. Mallory
(SCreek) 11.0, Snyder (Camden) 11.1, Robinson
(Fremont) 11.1. Black (SCreek) 11.1, Lawson
(Hili) 11.1w, 11.2, Phillips (Seaside) 11.2, Kellen
(Leland) 11.2, Hendy (Wilcox) 11.2, Sherill
(Milpitas) 11.2.

440-Belk (SCreek) 55.1, Regan (Camden)
55.7, Taylor (independence) 57.3, Phillips (Sea­
side) 57.33, Peterson (Harbor) 57.67, Faianini
(Carlmont) 57.9, Bolton (Hill) 58.0, !",cClay
(Wilcox) 58.1. Costello (Lynbrook) 58.2, Doug-

lasgo'~s~~1n~6.(4Hilf) 23.8w, 24.3, Porker
(Oceano) 24.6, Phillips (Seaside) 24.8, Lows@
(Hill) 24.84, Sullivon (Ayer) 24.9, Kellen (Le·
land) 25.0, Costello (L.ynbroak) 25.1, Sherrill
(Milpitas) 25.31. Mallory (SCreek) 25.36, Cos­
tello (EI Camino) 25.38.

Mile-Regan (Camden) 4:54.6, Bier (Inde·
pendence) 4:58.6, Weber (LynbrOOk) 5:0/.9,
Brogan (Los Altos) 5:14.54, Schnurplell (San­
Mateo) 5: }·1.6, Schmidt (HMB) 5:16.0, Crowley
(Overtelt) 5: 18.0, Harper (Prospect) 5: 13.68,
Bloke (Oak Grove) 5:20.11. Wolte (Sequoia)
5:21.44.
. Mile relay-Carlmon! 3:59.9, Sequoia 4:00.2,
Camden 4:02.5, Saratoga 4:02.7. Branham
4:04.6, Soquel 4:05.85. Westmont 4:05.85, Hill
4:06.2, Salinas 4:07.91. Silver Creek 4:08.4.

Shot put-Spr inger (Salinas) 44·8, Barker
(Sequoia) 42-8, Michelli (Gunderson) 41·10'",
Wright (Camden) 40.23" Pollock (Cupertino)
39-4'", Robinson (San Mateo) 39-2'/" Woodbeck
(Cupertino) 39-2, Bishop (Los Altos) 38-8, Ker­
rigan (Buchser) 36-5, Stasio (Homestead) 37-9.

DiSCUS-Springer (Salinas) 148-9, Stasio
(Homestead) 130-6,Woodbeck (Cupertino) 128·
6, ""iclwlli (Gunderson) 127-}t. Richards (Lyn­
brook) 125·3, Bishop (L.as Altos) 122-11." Cal­
kins (Burlingame) 121-2, Bergman (Manta
Vista) 120-7, Kerrigan (Buchser) 120-5, Rost
(Polo Alto) 120-0.

Long jump-Costello (L.ynbrook) 16-8,
Campbell (Lynbrook) 1B-O,Sullivan (Ayer) 17­
93·'w, 17-7. Alexander (Independence) 17-9'hw,
Lundy (Aptos) 17-9,Costello (EI Camine) 17-9w,
17-2'/;, Phifer (Independence) 17·8, Harmon
(Awalt) 17-6'h, Dolby (Branham) 17-6.

High jump-Broussard and Phifer (Inde·
pendence) 5-7, Snort (Carmel) 5-7, King _
(Menio-Atherton) 5-7, RauCjust (Salinas) 5·6,
Davidson (Lynbrook) 5-5, Hurley (Lynbrook)
5-4, Mar!in (Son l arenzo Volley) 5-4, Craig
(Monta Vista) 5·4, Newman (Mills) 5-4, Hinkle­
man (Los Altos) 5-4, Boyle (Carlmant) 5-4.
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